Document 2009 1168

Book 2009 Page 1166 Type 05 001 Pages 2 Date 4/20/2009 Time 1:46 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 IND

INDX ANNO

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

CHEK

[Space above reserved for Recorder of Deeds certification]

Prepared By: Chris Kuefner

Bankers Trust Company, N.A. 11111 University Avenue Clive, IA 50325 (515) 222-2000

When Recorded Return To: Bankers Trust Company, N.A. 453 7th Street Des Moines, IA 50309

- 1. Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
- 2. Grantor(s): Bankers Trust Company, N.A.
- 3. Grantee(s): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
- 4. Statutory Mailing Address(s): 11111 University Avenue Clive, IA 50325
- 5. Legal Description: Page 2

- 6. Parcel Identification Number: 850002600010000
- 7. Document or Instrument #:

16008.CV (8/05)

30017079

Page I of 2

GOTO(00320688)

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Bankers Trust C	Company, N.A.				<u>.</u>
(the "Assignor"), an Iowa corp	oration organized	and existing under th	e laws of the	State of I	owa, of Polk
County, Iowa does hereby sell at	nd assign unto JPM	lorgan Chase Bank,	N.A.		
		_ (the "Assignee") all			iterest in and
to a certain Mortgage, dated _	17th day			<u>2009         </u> ,	executed by
Robert C. Burns and Connie I	eterman, each a s	ingle person		·	
				<del>-</del>	
to the Assignor and recorded in			he Office of th		_
	ounty, lowa		Book		, Page
1167 on the				nich Moi	tgage covers being more
the real estate situated in M particularly described as follows		County, Iov	<u> </u>		being more
455 NE Birch Ave EARLHAN					
Lot One (1) of McLaughlin Su		rial Blat in the City o	f Farlham M	adison (	'amatu Tawa
Tot One (1) of Mersagnin Su	MITAISION, SIL CITI	can rant m the city t	a catiman' ia	àrason €	Outly, towa
				•	
•					_
•	٠	•			
	-				
together with the Note describe					
interest, and the Assignor hereb	y authorized said A	Assignee to collect, en	force and canc	el the sar	ne.
D-4-4-4-5- 176- 4		1000		•	
Dated this 17th d	ay of <u>Apri</u>	2009	<b></b> ·	•	
		Bankers Trust Co.	mpany, N.A.		
	·				
			^		
_		By Cala	Rucha	2, 1	<b>\</b> '
<u>-</u>		Carla R Richa	nde	حريب	
•		Vice-President		:	
STATE OF IOWA )		A sec. t seathers			
> 22					
COUNTY OF POLK )	• •				
,	**				
On this 17th day	of April	, 2009 ,1	pefore me, a No	tary Pub	lic in and for
Polk County, Iowa, personally a	opeared Carla R R				, did say that
she is the Vice-Preside			nkers Trust C		
		, and that	the seal affixed	to said i	nstrument is
the seal of said Bankers Trust		· ·			,
by authority of its Board of Dire	ctors and said Vice	-President		;	
acknowledged the execution of	said instrument to	be the voluntary act	and deed of s	aid Corp	oration by it
voluntarily executed.		/	4011	_	
		/ 'lan.ah	VVIV	L.	
					<u> </u>
	TENED!	Notary Public in and for	Polk County, Towa	71	- · <del></del>
CHRISTINE M. K	WEITHER	Chris Kuefner	ĭ	/ 1	
E Commission Number	Espires	Apr 14 2012		U	
"G 1490	12			, –	

وكالمت

16008.CV (8/05) 300170

Page 2 of 2

GOTO(00320688)